
2021 High School  Football Schedule
Date DOW Opponent Home/Away Level Time Departure Time

9/3/2021 Friday Lusk Away Varsity 5:00 Forfiet

9/11/2021 Saturday Riverside (JH/HS) Home Varsity 1:00

9/17/2021 Friday Shoshoni Away Varsity 3:00 1:15 p.m.

9/25/2021 Saturday Saratoga (JH/HS) Home Varsity 1:00

10/1/2021 Friday Greybull Away Varsity 7:00 3:30 p.m.

10/7/2021 Thursday Wind River Home Varsity 4:00

10/16/2021 Saturday Wyoming Indian Home Varsity 12:00

10/21/2021 Thursday Rocky Mountain Away Varsity 6:00 1:00 p.m.

Home Games will be played on the Football Field in front of the Field Pixellot Camera.  



MS Football Schedule 2021 (9-Man A game only)
Date DOW Opponent Home/Away Time Departure Time

8/16/2021 Monday First Day of Practice

8/26/2021 Thursday Wind River Away 4:30 p.m. CANCELLED

9/9/2021 Thursday Arapaho Home 4:00 p.m. Moved to 9/16/21

9/11/2021 Saturday Riverside (JH/HS) Home 11:00 CANCELLED

9/14/2021 Tuesday Wyoming Indian Home 4:00 p.m

9/16/2021 Thursday Arapaho Home 4:00 p.m.

9/25/2021 Saturday Saratoga (JH/HS) Home 11:00

9/28/2021 Tuesday Ft. Washakie Away 4:30 p.m. 3:00 p.m.

10/5/2021 Tuesday Conference Playoffs



2021 High School Volleyball Schedule
Date DOW Opponent Home/Away Time Departure Time

9/3/2021 Friday Big Piney Home 11:00

9/3 & 9/4 Friday/Saturday Tournament @ Wyo. Indian Away TBA TBA

9/9/2021 Thursday JV v. Ft. Washakie Home 4:00

9/10 & 9/11 Friday/Saturday Tournament @ Big Horn Away 12:00 6:00 a.m.

9/17/2021 Friday Wyoming Indian Away 4:00/5:00 2:00 p.m.

9/18/2021 Saturday Ten Sleep Away 12:00/1:00 7:00 a.m.

9/24/2021 Friday Big Piney Away 5:00/6:00 12:30 p.m.

9/25/2021 Saturday Meeteetse Home 12:00/1:00

10/1 & 10/2 Friday/Saturday Tournament @ Thermopolis Away TBA TBA

10/8/2021 Friday Riverside Away 4:30/5:30 12:30 p.m.

10/14/2021 Thursday Dubois Home 5:00/6:00

10/16/2021 Saturday Wind River Away 12:00/1:00 9:30 a.m.

10/19/2021 Tuesday JV v. Ft. Washakie Away 4:00 1:30 p.m.

10/22/2021 Friday Wyoming Indian Home 4:00/5:00

10/23/2021 Saturday Wind River Home 12:00/1:00

10/29 & 10/30 Friday/Saturday Regional Volleyball @ TBA Away TBA TBA

11/4, 11/5, 11/6 Thursday/Friday/Saturday State Volleyball @ Casper Away TBA TBA

Home games will be played in front of the HS Gym Pixellot Camera. Early games will be JV and late games 
Varsity



MS Volleyball Schedule 2021
Date DOW Opponent Home/Away Time Departure Time

8/16/2021 Monday First Practice

9/2/2021 Thursday Wind River Home 4:00 p.m.

9/11/2021 Saturday Wyoming Indian Away 11:00 a.m. 9:30 a.m.

9/14/2021 Tuesday Arapaho Away 4:00 p.m. 2:45 p.m.

9/17/2021 Friday Dubois Away 4:00 p.m. 1:30 p.m.

9/21/2021 Tuesday Fort Washakie Away 4:00 p.m. 2:30 p.m.

9/28/2021 Tuesday Wyoming Indian Away 4:00 p.m.

10/5/2021 Tuesday Wyoming Indian Home 4:00 p.m.

10/9/21 Saturday Conference Tournament @ Arapaho 1:00 p.m. 12:00 p.m.



Youth Volleyball Schedule 2021
Date DOW Opponent Home/Away Time Departure Time

8/16/2021 Monday First Practice

8/26/2021 Thursday Wyoming Indian Away 4:30/5:30 p.m. Cancelled

9/2/2021 Thursday Wind River Away 4:45/5:45 p.m. Cancelled

9/7/2021 Tuesday Wyoming Indian Home 4:30/5:30 p.m.

9/9/2021 Thursday Fort Washakie Home 4:00/5:00 p.m.

9/14/2021 Tuesday Arapaho Home 4:00/5:00 p.m.

9/17/2021 Friday Dubois Away 5:00 p.m. 2:30

9/23/2021 Thursday Fort Washakie Away 4:00/5:00 p.m. 2:15

9/30/2021 Thursday Wyoming Indian Away 4:30/5:30 p.m. 3:15

10/8/21 Friday Conference Tournament @ Arapaho Away 1:00 p.m. 12:00



2021 Cross Country Schedule
Date DOW Opponent Home/Away Time

8/27/21 Friday KW Bear Trap Away TBA

9/2/2021 Thursday Lander Away 12:15

9/9/21 Thursday Berry Bryant-Riverton Away 2:30 p.m.

9/11/21 Saturday Wyoming Indian Away 10:00 a.m.

9/17/2021 Thursday Rawlins Away TBA

9/24/21 Thursday Saratoga Away TBA

9/25/21 Saturday Thermopolis Away TBA

9/30/21 Thursday Worland Away TBA

10/8/21 Friday Powel Away TBA

10/16/21 Saturday Conference-Wyo Indian Away TBA
10/23/21 Saturday State- Wyo Indian Away TBA

Departure times will be shared as soon as meets are posted.  



MS Cross Country Schedule 2021
Date DOW Opponent Home/Away Time Dearture Time

8/16/2021 Monday First Practice

8/26/2021 Thursday
Fort Washakie

(Pow Wow Grounds)
Away 4:30 p.m.

3:00 p.m.

9/2/2021 Thursday Wyoming Indian Away 4:30 p.m. 3:15 p.m.

9/9/2021 Thursday Riverton Away 2:00 p.m. 12:30 p.m.

9/16/2021 Thursday Arapaho Away 4:00 p.m. 3:00 p.m.

9/23/2021 Thursday Lander Away TBA TBA

9/25/2021 Saturday Thermopolis Away TBA TBA

9/30/2021 Thursday St. Stephens Home 4:30 p.m. -

10/7/21 Thursday Conference Tournament @ Wyo 4:00 p.m. 2:45 p.m.

MS- 2 Miles
Youth- 1.5-1.75



2021/2022 Basketball Schedule
Date DOW Opponent Home/Away Time

12/10/2021 Friday
Boys @ Wright 

Girls @ Glenrock
Away TBA

12/11/2021 Saturday
Boys @ Wright 

Girls @ Glenrock
Away TBA

12/18/2021 Saturday
Burlington

 (JVG/JVB/VG/VB)
Away 12:00/1:30/3:00

12/30/2021 Thursday 
Wyoming Indian 
 (JVG/JVB/VG/VB)

Away
2:30/4:00/
5:30/7:00

1/7/2022 Friday Glenrock Double Header Away TBA

1/8/2022 Saturday
Meeteetse

(VG/VB)
Home 12:00/1:30

1/14/2022 Friday
Big Horn Basin Classic

Boys @ Worland/Thermop
Girls @ Powell/Rocky

Away TBA

1/15/2021 Saturday
Big Horn Basin Classic

Boys @ Worland/Thermop
Girls @ Powell/Rocky

Away TBA

1/21/2022 Friday
Wyoming Indian 
 (JVG/JVB/VG/VB)

Home 4:00/5:30/7:00

1/22/2022 Saturday
Big Piney

 (JVG/JVB/VG/VB)
Away 11:00/12:30/2:00

1/28/2022 Friday
Wind River

 (JVG/JVB/VG/VB)
Away 4:00/5:30/7:00

1/29/2022 Saturday
Greybull

 (JVG/JVB/VG/VB)
Away 12:00/1:30/3:00

2/4/2022 Friday
Riverside

 (JVG/JVB/VG/VB)
Away 4:00/5:30/7:00

2/5/2022 Saturday
Burlington

 (JVG/JVB/VG/VB)
Home 12:00/1:30/3:00

2/12/2022 Saturday
Big Piney

 (JVG/JVB/VG/VB)
Home 11:00/12:30/2:00

2/18/2022 Friday
Wind River

 (JVG/JVB/VG/VB)
Home 4:00/5:30/7:00

2/19/2022 Saturday
Farson

 (JVG/JVB/VG/VB)
Home 12:00/1:30/3:00

2/24, 2/25, 2/26
Thursday, Friday, 

 Saturday
Regionals @ Riverton Away TBA

3/3, 3/4, 3/5
Thursday, Friday, 

Saturday
State @ Casper Away TBA

Boys and Girls JV will play at the same time followed by Girls Varsity followed by Boys Varsity
 Updates may be made.



MS Girls Basketball Schedule 2021
Date DOW Opponent Home/Away Time

10/11/2021 Monday First Practice

10/19/2021 Tuesday Fort Washakie Home 4:00/5:00 p.m.

10/21/2021 Thursday Dubois (A Only) Away 4:00 p.m.

10/26/2021 Tuesday Arapaho Away 4:00/5:00 p.m.

10/29/2021 Friday Wind River Home 1:00/2:00 p.m.

11/9/2021 Tuesday Fort Washakie Away 4:00/5:00 p.m.

11/13/2021 Saturday Wyoming Indian Away 11:00/12:00 p.m.

11/15/2021 Monday Arapaho Home 4:00/5:00 p.m.

12/2/2021 Thursday Conference @ Arapaho Away 3:00 p.m.

12/4/2021 Saturday Conference @ Arapaho Away 10:00 a.m.



MS Boys Basketball Schedule 2022
Date DOW Opponent Home/Away Time

12/13/2021 Monday First Practice

1/18/2022 Tuesday Arapaho Home 4:00/5:00 p.m.

1/25/2022 Tuesday Fort Washakie Home 4:00/5:00 p.m.

1/27/2022 Thursday Arapaho Away 4:00/5:00 p.m.

2/3/2022 Thursday Dubois (A only) Home 4:00 p.m.

2/8/2022 Tuesday Fort Washakie Away 4:00/5:00 p.m.

2/10/2022 Thursday Wyoming Indian Home 5:00 p.m.

2/11/2022 Friday Wind River Away TBA

2/17/22 Thursday Conference Tournament @ Wyo Indian Home 3:00 p.m.

2/19/22 Saturday Conference Tournament @ Wyo Indian Home 10:00 a.m.



MS Track Schedule 2022
Date DOW Opponent Home/Away Time

3/14/2022 Monday First Practice

3/25/2022 Friday St. Stephens/Arapaho HOME 9:30 a.m.

4/9/2022 Saturday Wyoming Indian Away 9:30 a.m.

4/14/2022 Thursday Open Away TBA

4/22/2022 Friday Wind River Away 9:30 a.m.

4/29/2022 Friday Ft. Washakie Away 9:30 a.m.

5/6/2022 Friday
Conference Meet @ 

Wind River Away 9:30 a.m.



Youth Girls Basketball Schedule 2021
Date DOW Opponent Home/Away Time

10/11/2021 Monday First Practice

10/19/2021 Tuesday Fort Washakie Away 4:00/5:00 p.m.

10/21/2021 Thursday Dubois (A only) Away 5:00 p.m.

10/26/2021 Tuesday Arapaho Home 4:00/5:00 p.m.

10/29/2021 Friday Wind River Away 1:00/2:00 p.m.

11/9/2021 Tuesday Fort Washakie Home 4:00/5:00 p.m.

11/13/2021 Saturday Wyoming Indian Home 11:00/12:00 p.m.

12/2/2021 Thursday Conference @ Ft. Washakie Away 3:00 p.m.

12/3/21 Friday Conference @ Ft. Washakie Away 3:00 p.m.



Youth Boys Basketball Schedule 2022
Date DOW Opponent Home/Away Time

12/13/2021 Monday First Practice

1/18/2022 Tuesday Arapaho Away 4:00/5:00 p.m.

1/25/2022 Tuesday Fort Washakie Away

2/3/2022 Thursday Dubois (A only) Home 5:00 p.m.

2/8/2022 Tuesday Fort Washakie Home 4:00/5:00 p.m.

2/11/2022 Friday Wind River Home TBA

2/12/2022 Saturday Wyoming Indian Away 11:00/12:00 p.m.

2/15/22 Tuesday Conference Tournament @ St. Stephens Home 3:00 p.m.

2/17/22 Thursday Conference Tournament @ St. Stephens Home 4:00 p.m.


